FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Add		-			MU	JST	ANG	BIO,	or Trading INC. [	MBI	O ]				tionship of R all applicabl Director		Person	,	vner		
(Last)	(First)	,	/liddle)			06/20		Transaci	uon (ivionu	I/Day	n rear)				Officer (g below)	ive title		Other (s below)	specify		
KANE (	CONCOUR	SE SUITE 301			4. If	Amer	ndment, I	Date of C	riginal File	ed (M	onth/Day/	Year)			idual or Join				able Line)		
(Street) BAY HARBO	OR <sub>FL</sub>	3	3154											X		•	•	ng Person ne Reportin	g Person		
(City)	(State	) (Z	ľip)																		
		Т	able I - No	n-De	rivativ	ve S	ecuriti	es Acc	quired, l	Disp	osed c	f, or I	3enefi	cially Ow	ned						
1. Title of Securi	ity (Instr. 3)			Date	nsactior h/Day/Ye	.	2A. Deen Executio if any (Month/D	n Date,	3. Transact Code (In: 8)				uired (A (Instr. 3,		nd 5) Securities Beneficially Following R		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)  6. Ownersh Form: Dire or Indirect (Instr. 4)		: Direct (D) lirect (I)	t (D) Indirect	
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and				(111541. 4)		
COMMON ST	TOCK, PAR	R VALUE \$0.00	01	01/	06/202	23			A		2,807,	008(1)	A	\$0.00	22,630	,620(2)		D			
			Table II -						ired, Di						ed						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	te, 1	4. Transact Code (In 3)		5. Num Derivat Securit Acquire or Disp of (D) (I	ive ies ed (A) osed Instr. 3,	6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da	Date	•	Securi			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported	e s ally	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				C	Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Transacti (Instr. 4)	ion(s)				
Class A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.0001	(3)								(3)		(3)		imon ock	250,000		250,00	00	D			

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The Reporting Person is entitled to an annual dividend on its Class A Preferred Stock equal to 2.5% of the Issuer's fully diluted outstanding capitalization on December 31. These shares were granted by the Issuer to the Reporting Person for the 2022 annual dividend.
- 2. The total number of shares beneficially owned by the Reporting Person includes those transactions as disclosed on the table filed herewith as Exhibit 99.
- 3. Each share of the Issuer's Class A Preferred Stock is convertible at any time at the option of the Reporting Person into one share of the Issuer's Common Stock and has no expiration date.

/s/ Samuel Berry, General Counsel and Authorized Agent 01/06/2023

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	e of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  2. A. Deemed Execution Date, i any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transac Code (In 8)		4. Securities A or Disposed O 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	11/3/2017		J		(200,000)(1)	D	\$0.00	9,932,653	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/23/2018		A		250(3)	A	\$0.00	9,932,903	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	5/3/2018		A		834,756(2)	A	\$0.00	10,767,659	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	3/13/2019		A		709,314(2)	A	\$0.00	11,476,973	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	4/4/2019		A		108,069(3)	A	\$0.00	11,585,042	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	4/23/2019		A		87,656(3)	A	\$0.00	11,672,698	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	5/14/2019		A		197,656(3)	A	\$0.00	11,870,354	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/5/2020		J		(100,000)(4)	D	\$0.00	11,770,354	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/7/2020		A		1,206,667(2)	A	\$0.00	12,977,021	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/7/2020		J		(100,000)(4)	D	\$0.00	12,877,021	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	3/30/2020		A		31,220(3)	A	\$0.00	12,908,241	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	6/2/2020		A		22,170(3)	A	\$0.00	12,930,411	D	

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	6/22/2020	A	269,231(3)	A	\$0.00	13,199,642	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	6/25/2020	A	17,159(3)	A	\$0.00	13,216,801	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	8/5/2020	A	9,839(3)	Α	\$0.00	13,226,640	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	9/3/2020	A	54,176(3)	Α	\$0.00	13,280,816	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	10/6/2020	A	65,810(3)	Α	\$0.00	13,346,626	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	11/9/2020	A	95,581(3)	Α	\$0.00	13,442,207	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	12/7/2020	A	63,977(3)	Α	\$0.00	13,506,184	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	1/8/2021	A	2,001,490(2)	Α	\$0.00	15,507,674	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	1/11/2021	A	101,632(3)	Α	\$0.00	15,609,306	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/8/2021	A	128,335(3)	Α	\$0.00	15,737,641	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	3/3/2021	A	95,254(3)	A	\$0.00	15,832,895	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	4/7/2021	A	63,688(3)	Α	\$0.00	15,896,583	D	

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	5/5/2021	A	22,322(3)	A	\$0.00	15,918,905	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	6/2/2021	A	41,734(3)	Α	\$0.00	15,960,639	D	

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	7/8/2021	A	52,019(3)	A	\$0.00	16,012,658	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	8/17/2021	A	7,125(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,019,783	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	9/7/2021	A	5,195(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,024,978	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	10/6/2021	A	13,600(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,038,578	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	11/9/2021	A	21,616(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,060,194	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	12/4/2021	A	23,637(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,083,831	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	1/10/2022	A	51,295(3)	Α	\$0.00	16,135,126	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	1/10/2022	A	2,536,607(2)	Α	\$0.00	18,671,733	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	2/3/2022	A	11,508(3)	Α	\$0.00	18,683,241	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	3/9/2022	A	954,927(3)	A	\$0.00	19,638,168	D	

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	3/9/2022	A	31,572(3)	A	\$0.00	19,669,740	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	4/8/2022	A	29,400(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,699,140	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	5/18/2022	A	38,371(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,737,511	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	6/3/2022	A	16,436(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,753,947	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	7/21/2022	A	41,652(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,795,599	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	8/24/2022	A	5,847(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,801,446	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	9/13/2022	A	15,179(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,816,625	D	
COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001	12/19/2022	A	6,987(3)	Α	\$0.00	19,823,612	D	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- Transfer to a third party in connection with settlement of a dispute.
   The Reporting Person is entitled to an annual dividend on its Class A Preferred Stock equal to 2.5% of the Issuer's fully diluted outstanding capitalization on December 31. These shares were granted by the Issuer to the Reporting Person for the annual dividend.
- 3. The Issuer is required to grant to the Reporting Person an equity fee in shares of the Issuer's Common Stock equal to 2.5% of the gross amount of any debt or equity financing consummated by the Issuer. These shares were granted by the Issuer to the Reporting Person following the closing of a financing.
- 4. Transfer to employees as service grants in consideration of services provided to the Reporting Person and to Issuer.